Effective January 1st 2025, the fees for services provided by the Greater Sudbury Police Service as approved by the Police Services Board
will be as follows:

Records Check & Fingerprints

Record Check (CRC/CRIMC/VSC) S 3805 $ 495 S 43.00
Record Check - Student (for school purposes) S 2478 $ 322 S 28.00
Record Check - VSC Volunteer S 2478 § 322 S 28.00
Record Check - CRC/CRIMC Volunteer with organization letter (PRCRA Bill 13)-no charge S - S - S -
Record Check - Extra Copies S 442 S 058 S 5.00
Record Check - Expedited S 3274 $ 426 S 37.00
Broad Record Checks (Adoption/Parent Custody) & /Name Change RC-Includes fingerprints S 6283 S 817 S 71.00
Non-Parent Custody/Access (CLRA)- Includes fingerprints S 6283 $ 817 S 71.00
Record Suspension, Local Police Record Check S 3805 $ 495 S 43.00
Report Requests

Occurrence List S 6549 S§ 851 S 74.00
General Occurrence Reports (GOR) S 6549 S 851 S 74.00
GOR - Other Related Reports S 3009 $ 391 S 34.00
Witness Statement (per statement) S 3097 S 4.03 S 35.00
Officer's Notebook Notes (per officer) S 6549 S 851 S 74.00
Photographs, Electronic Reproduction (up to 10 photos) S 2743 $ 357 S 31.00
Photographs - Additional Cost per Image S 442 $ 058 S 5.00
Recordings, Electronic Reproduction (Audio/Video) S 6637 S 863 S 75.00
Body Worn Camera/In Car Camera Video Footage**New S 6637 S 863 S 75.00
Motor Vehicle Collision Report (MVCR) S 55.75 $ 7.25 S 63.00
Reconstruction Report $ 2,618.75 $340.44 S 2,959.19
Reconstruction Supplementary Report (Hourly Charge) S 3274 S 426 S 37.00
Executive Summary Report (Hourly Charge) S 3274 S 426 S 37.00
Scene Measurements, Map Overlay and Data S 861.06 $111.94 S 973.00
Motor Vehicle Inspection Report (per vehicle) S 17699 S 23.01 $ 200.00
Other services

Destruction of Fingerprints and Photograph Application S 39.82 $ 518 S 45.00
Statistical Information (Fee per hour - 1/2 hour minimum) S 105.00 $ - S 105.00
Project LIFESAVER Annual Fee S 24500 S - S 245.00
Verified Security Alarm Response Program

False Alarm Dispatch Fee S 160.00 S 20.80 $ 180.80
Cancelled Accepted False Alarm Dispatch Fee S 80.00 $ 1040 S 90.40
Paid Duty fees - 01 January 2025

Paid Duty Hourly Rate - Constable* S 80.09 $ 1041 S 90.50
Paid Duty Hourly Rate - Sergeant* S 91.62 $ 1191 S 103.53
Paid Duty Hourly Rate - Staff Sergeant* $ 101.03 S 13.13 § 114.16
Paid Duty Cruiser Fee Per Hour S 3464 $ 450 S 39.14
Paid Duty Boat, Trailer & Tow Vehicle Fee Per Hour (Minimum 3 hour charge) S 84.77 $ 11.02 S 95.79
Paid Duty Administration Fee - fee equals 20% of total contract S - S - S -
Paid Duty fees - 01 July 2025

Paid Duty Hourly Rate - Constable* S 80.09 $ 1041 S 90.50
Paid Duty Hourly Rate - Sergeant* S 91.62 $ 1191 § 103.53
Paid Duty Hourly Rate - Staff Sergeant* $ 101.03 S 13.13 § 114.16
Paid Duty Cruiser Fee Per Hour S 3464 $ 450 S 39.14
Paid Duty Boat, Trailer & Tow Vehicle Fee Per Hour (Minimum 3 hour charge) S 84.77 $ 11.02 S 95.79
Paid Duty Administration Fee - fee equals 20% of total contract S - S - S -

*Notwithstanding Section 4 of By-Law 2009-3, paid duty rates shall be adjusted in accordance with the collective agreement between the
Board and the Sudbury Police Association in effect at the time of the paid duty assignment and not the Consumer Price Index. A minimum
three (3) hour charge shall apply.



